Processes »
MIG, Pulsed MIG, FCAW
Output »    Input »
Product Numbers »
See product specifications table for details
WHAT’S INCLUDED?
• KP4526-60L3 – 60° Extended
Length Gun Tube
• KP4380-1  – Diffuser
• KP2745-045  – Contact Tip
• KP4523-1-75R  – 1/8 in. Recessed

• Reduces hand fatigue
• Improves control of the weld
The Magnum PRO Barrel Water-Cooled guns come
standard with the extended length Magnum PRO water
cooled gun tubes. These provide an extra 3 in. (76.2 mm) to
the front of the gun.
BENEFITS
• Better visibility
• Increases operator comfort
• Reduces exposure to heat
3 in.
Magnum PRO Barrel 500 Water-Cooled Welding Guns   |    [ 4 ]
EXPENDABLE PARTS
CONTACT TIPS, 550A
Wire Diameter, in (mm) Standard, Quantity 10 Standard, Quantity 100 Extended Life, Quantity 10 Extended Life, Quantity 100
0.035 (0.9) KP2745-035 KP2745-035-B100 KP2745-035R KP2745-035R-B100
0.040 (1.0) KP2745-040 KP2745-040-B100 KP2745-040R KP2745-040R-B100
0.045 (1.2) KP2745-045 KP2745-045-B100 KP2745-045R KP2745-045R-B100
0.052 (1.3) KP2745-052 KP2745-052-B100 KP2745-052R KP2745-052R-B100
1/16 (1.6) KP2745-116 KP2745-116-B100 KP2745-116R KP2745-116R-B100
0.068-0.072 (1.7-1.8) KP2745-072 KP2745-072-B100 KP2745-072R KP2745-072R-B100
5/64 (2.0) KP2745-564 KP2745-564-B100 KP2745-564R KP2745-564R-B100
DIFFUSERS
Quantity Product Number
1 KP4380-1
25 KP4380-1-B25
HYPERFILL DIFFUSERS
Quantity Product Number
1 KP4481-1
25 KP4481-1-B25
CONTACT TIPS, HYPERFILL
Wire Diameter, in (mm) Standard, Quantity 10 Standard, Quantity 100
0.035 (0.9) KP4482-035 KP4482-035-B100
0.040 (1.0) KP4482-040 KP4482-040-B100
0.045 (1.2) KP4482-045 KP4482-045-B100
NOZZLES
Nozzle Type Quantity 5/8 in (16 mm) ID 1/2 in (12.5 mm) ID 3/4 in (19 mm) ID
1/8 in (3.2 mm) Recess 1 KP4523-1-62R KP4523-1-50R KP4523-1-75R
25 KP4523-1-62R-B25 KP4523-1-50R-B25 KP4523-1-75R-B25
Flush 1 KP4523-1-62F KP4523-1-50F KP4523-1-75F
25 KP4523-1-62F-B25 KP4523-1-50F-B25 KP4523-1-75F-B25
1/8 in (3.2 mm) Stickout 1 KP4523-1-62S KP4523-1-50S KP4523-1-75S
25 KP2743-1-62S-B25 KP4523-1-50S-B25 KP4523-1-75S-B25
NOTE: More nozzle sizes available at www.lincolnelectric.com
GUN TUBES
Description Degree Product Number
Water Cooled, 500A 45° KP4526-45
Water Cooled, 500A 60° KP4526-60
Water Cooled, 500A Extended Length 45° KP4526-45L3
Water Cooled, 500A Extended Length 60° KP4526-60L3
LINERS
Wire Diameter, in (mm) Product Number Length ft (m)
0.035-0.045 (0.9-1.2) KP44-3545-15 15 (4.5)
KP44-3545-25 25 (7.6)
0.052-1/16 (1.3-1.6) KP44-116-15 15 (4.5)
KP44-116-25 25 (7.6)
1/16-5/64 (1.6-2.0) KP44-564-15 15 (4.5)
KP44-564-25 25 (7.6)
3/32 (2.4) KP44-332-15 15 (4.5)
KP44-332-25 25 (7.6)
The Lincoln Electric Company
22801 St. Clair Avenue • Cleveland, OH • 44117-1199 • U.S.A.
C U S T O M E R  A S S I S TA N C E  P O L I C Y